### 900272939 11/26/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZTEC Instruments, Inc.		11/14/2013	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teradyne, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Riverpark Drive
City:	North Reading
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01864
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3542417	ZTEC
Registration Number:	3416772	ZTEC
Registration Number:	3416773	ZSCOPE
Registration Number:	3416774	ZWAVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 646-8207

Email: efptrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Edward F. Perlman

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | T0529.20054US00

REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0893

TRADEMARK

3115.00 3542417

900272939

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward F. Perlman	
Signature:	/efp/	
Date:	11/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0894

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZTEC Instruments, Inc., a corporation of New Mexico having an office and place of business at 7715 Tiburon St. NE Albuguerque, New Mexico 87109 has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark Registrations:

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ZTEC	3542417	December 9, 2008
ZTEC & Design	3416772	April 29, 2008
ZSCOPE	3416773	April 29, 2008
ZWAVE	3416774	April 29, 2008

WHEREAS, Teradyne, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having an office and place of business at 600 Riverpark Drive, North Reading, Massachusetts 01864 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ZTEC Instruments, Inc. without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said Teradyne, Inc., all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

Ву:

ZTEC Instruments, Inc.

<u>Novembe 14,2013</u>

3324868 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0895

**RECORDED: 11/26/2013**